2025-26, to carry out valuation of the assets of MIT and other 
valuations in accordance with the SEBI InvIT Regulations at the 
remuneration as mentioned hereunder:

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Remuneration (FY 2025-26)* 

1. For Yearly/Quarterly/
Half Yearly Valuation 
(as applicable) 

H 275,000 (Indian Rupees 
Two Hundred Seventy-five 
Thousand Only) per Trust 
asset per Valuation exercise 

*Excluding applicable GST and out of pocket expenses.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors, Chief 
Executive Officer, Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary 
& Compliance Officer of Maple Infra InvIT Investment Manager

[...]

firm registration number: 301003E/E300005 as the Statutory 
Auditors of MIT for a term of 5 years i.e. from conclusion of 
the 4th annual meeting of unitholders up to the conclusion of 
9th annual meeting of unitholders, at a remuneration amounting 
to H13,400,000/- (Indian Rupees Thirteen Million Four Hundred 
Thousand only) for audit of financials for FY 2025-26 (excluding 
tax and out of pocket expenses).

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors, Chief 
Executive Officer, Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary & 
Compliance Officer of Maple Infra InvIT Investment Manager Private

[...]

Accountants, bearing firm registration number: 301003E/
E300005 as Statutory Auditors of MIT for a term of 5 years 
w.e.f. the conclusion of 4th annual meeting of unitholders of 
MIT till the conclusion of 9th annual meeting of unitholders, 
at a remuneration/ fee amounting to H 13,400,000/- (Indian 
Rupees Thirteen Million Four Hundred Thousand only) for audit 
of financials for FY 2025-26 (excluding tax and out of pocket 
expense), subject to the approval of the unitholders.

M/s. S.R. Batliboi & Co. LLP has given its consent to act as the 
Auditors of MIT and confirmed that the appointment if made, will